Transaction. Following the Closing, the persons below will hold the following positions with the Resulting Issuer:

Mr. Zachary Flood – President, CEO and Director

Mr. Jamie Levy–Director

Mr. Rick Trotman – Director

Ms. Jessica Van Den Akker –Director

Mr. Jay Sujir – Director

Mr. Enoch Kong – Chief Financial Officer and Corporate Secretary

Mr. Francis MacDonald – Executive Vice President – Exploration

See Schedule “F” - “Information Concerning the Resulting Issuer – Directors, Officers and Promoters”.

Interests of Insiders, Promoters or Control Persons

As of the date of this Circular, Insiders of Northway hold an aggregate of 15,386,000 Northway Shares, representing

37.28% of the issued and outstanding Northway Shares.

The following table shows the names of the Insiders of Northway (and any Associates and Affiliates) and the

number and percentage of Northway Shares they currently hold and are expected to hold on completion of the

Transaction:

Name of Insider Northway Shares

as at the date of

this Circular

% of Northway

Shares as at the

date of this

Circular

Resulting Issuer

Shares after the

Transaction

% of Shares of

the Resulting

Issuer after the

Transaction

Zachary Flood

President, CEO and

Director

1,386,000 3.35% 3,758,000 8.26%

Enoch Kong

CFO and Corporate

Secretary (1)

100,000 0.24% 14,285 0.03%

Kenorland

10% holder
6,000,000 14.50% Nil N/A

Exploration Capital

Partners 2012 Limited

Partnership

10% holder

6,600,000 15.95% 942,857 2.07%

Jamie Levy

Director (2) 400,000 0.97% 107,142 0.24%

Rick Trotman

Director
400,000 0.97% 67,142 0.15%

Jessica Van Den Akker

Director
200,000 0.48% 48,571 0.11%

24

LEGAL_1:64226137.1

Name of Insider Northway Shares

as at the date of

this Circular

% of Northway

Shares as at the

date of this

Circular

Resulting Issuer

Shares after the

Transaction

% of Shares of

the Resulting

Issuer after the

Transaction

Jay Sujir

Director (2) 200,000 0.48% 103,571 0.23%

TOTAL 15,386,000 37.18% 5,041,568 11.09%

Notes:
(1) Mr. Kong holds his shares indirectly through his holding corporation, 1013142 B.C. Ltd..
(2) Mr. Levy holds his shares indirectly through his holding corporation, J.B. Levy Corp.
(3)  Mr. Sujir hold his shares indirectly through his law corporation, J. Sujir Law Corporation.

Assuming no conversion of convertible securities, the current Insiders of Northway will hold approximately 11.93%

of the issued and outstanding Resulting Issuer Shares upon completion of the Transaction.

Please see "Information Concerning the Resulting Issuer – Escrowed Securities" and "Pro-Forma Capitalization"